RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF COLONSAY NO. 342

Bylaw No. 4/2019

A BYLAW OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF COLONSAY NO. 342 IN THE PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF COLONSAY NO. 342 AND THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF GRANT NO. 372 RESPECTING THE PROVISION OF AID IN PROVIDING FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES.

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Colonsay No. 342 in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

1. The Rural Municipality of Colonsay No. 342 is hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement identified as "Exhibit A" and "Exhibit B", with The Rural Municipality of Grant No. 372 for the purpose of entering into an agreement respecting the provision of fire protection services. Section 42(2) Municipalities Act.

"Exhibit A" and "Exhibit B" is attached hereto and forms a part of this Bylaw.

2. The Reeve, Gerald Yausie and Administrator, Randi Wood of the Rural Municipality of Colonsay No. 342 are hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached Agreement identified as "Exhibit A" and "Exhibit B".

	Reeve
Seal	
	Administrator